STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK COMMUNITY COLLEGE TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE – 2024-2025 TOMPKINS CORTLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE

The following fees are charged only to those who receive the services rendered (fees are nonrefundable):

Student Service Fee Transcript Fee	\$ 8.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 25.00	Charge Per Official Transcript Official Transcript Official Transcript Official Transcript	Service Rendered Online Request – Paper Online Request – Electronic Manual Request and Payment Emergency Service
International Application Fee	\$ 50.00	Application	Begin Admissions Process
Technology Service Fee	\$ 23.00	Credit	Technology Services
Web Course Fee	\$ 6.00	Credit	Technology Services
OER Fee	\$ 10.00	Student	Course Materials
Late Payment Fee			
Part-Time	\$ 10.00	Student	Acceptance of Late Payment
Full-Time	\$ 20.00	Student	Acceptance of Late Payment
Matriculation Fee	\$ 50.00	Student	Provides for cost of cap and gown for graduation and access to unofficial transcripts.
Experiential Credit	\$ 50.00	Evaluation	Portfolio Evaluation
Proficiency Exams	\$ 10.00 \$ 30.00 Note: there is	Credit Minimum an additional charge for	Administration of Exam or the Dante exam
Nursing Proficiency Exam	\$105.00	Exam	Administration of Exam
Returned Check Charge	\$ 25.00	Occurrence	Processing Returned Check
Library Lost Book Fee	\$ 15.00	Occurrence	Processing Fee for Replacement Book
Library Reserved Materials			Replacement Book
Late Fines	\$.25	Hour	
Late Return of Media Equipment	\$ 5.00	Hour	
Study Abroad Program Fee	\$200.00	Semester	Administrative Services
Administrative Withdrawal Fee Full-Time Part-Time	\$100.00 \$ 10.00	Semester Credit	Administrative Services Administrative Services

STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK COMMUNITY COLLEGE COURSE FEE – 2024-2025 TOMPKINS CORTLAND COMMUNITY

Course Fees:

ART 109 \$70 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 111 \$250 Course Kit Purchased for Students and Course Fee ART 112 \$250 Course Kit Purchased for Students and Course Fee ART 115 \$120 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 116 \$120 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 117 \$70 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 118 \$100 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 120 \$120 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 123 \$70 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 124 \$30 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 128 \$100 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 212 \$150 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 221 \$150 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 270 \$50 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 271 \$80 Course Kit Purchased for Students BIOL 100 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 102 \$30				
ART 112 \$250 Course Kit Purchased for Students and Course Fee ART 115 \$120 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 116 \$120 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 117 \$70 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 118 \$100 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 120 \$120 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 123 \$70 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 123 \$70 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 124 \$30 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 129 \$150 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 212 \$150 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 270 \$50 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 271 \$80 Course Kit Purchased for Students BIOL 100 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 103 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 119 \$30 Lab fee for supplies	ART 109	\$70	Course Kit Purchased for Students	
ART 115 \$120 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 116 \$120 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 117 \$70 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 118 \$100 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 120 \$120 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 123 \$70 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 124 \$30 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 180 \$100 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 212 \$150 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 221 \$150 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 270 \$50 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 271 \$80 Course Kit Purchased for Students BIOL 100 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 103 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 104 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 119 \$30 Lab fee for supplies	ART 111	\$250	Course Kit Purchased for Students and Course Fee	
ART 116 \$120 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 117 \$70 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 118 \$100 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 120 \$120 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 123 \$70 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 124 \$30 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 180 \$100 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 212 \$150 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 222 \$150 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 270 \$50 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 271 \$80 Course Kit Purchased for Students BIOL 100 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 103 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 104 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 112 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 131 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 201	ART 112	\$250	Course Kit Purchased for Students and Course Fee	
ART 117 \$70 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 118 \$100 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 120 \$120 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 123 \$70 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 124 \$30 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 180 \$100 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 212 \$150 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 271 \$80 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 271 \$80 Course Kit Purchased for Students BIOL 100 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 103 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 104 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 112 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 112 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 131 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 232 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 201 \$30	ART 115	\$120	Course Kit Purchased for Students	
ART 118 \$100 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 120 \$120 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 123 \$70 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 124 \$30 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 180 \$100 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 212 \$150 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 222 \$150 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 270 \$50 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 271 \$80 Course Kit Purchased for Students BIOL 100 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 103 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 104 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 119 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 121 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 131 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 232 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 201 \$30	ART 116	\$120	Course Kit Purchased for Students	
ART 120 \$120 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 123 \$70 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 124 \$30 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 180 \$100 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 212 \$150 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 222 \$150 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 270 \$50 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 271 \$80 Course Kit Purchased for Students BIOL 100 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 104 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 105 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 112 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 119 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 125 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 131 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 202 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 201 \$30 Lab	ART 117	\$70	Course Kit Purchased for Students	
ART 123 \$70 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 124 \$30 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 180 \$100 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 212 \$150 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 222 \$150 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 270 \$50 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 271 \$80 Course Kit Purchased for Students BIOL 100 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 104 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 105 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 106 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 112 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 125 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 131 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 202 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 201 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 211 \$30 Lab fee for suppl	ART 118	\$100	Course Kit Purchased for Students	
ART 124 \$30 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 180 \$100 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 212 \$150 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 222 \$150 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 270 \$50 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 271 \$80 Course Kit Purchased for Students BIOL 100 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 103 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 104 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 105 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 119 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 121 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 125 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 231 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 232 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 211 \$30 Lab fee for supplies	ART 120	\$120	Course Kit Purchased for Students	
ART 180 \$100 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 212 \$150 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 222 \$150 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 270 \$50 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 271 \$80 Course Kit Purchased for Students BIOL 100 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 104 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 105 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 105 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 112 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 125 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 131 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 132 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 201 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 202 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 211 \$30 Lab fee for supplies <	ART 123	\$70	Course Kit Purchased for Students	
ART 212 \$150 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 222 \$150 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 270 \$50 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 271 \$80 Course Kit Purchased for Students BIOL 100 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 105 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 105 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 112 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 119 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 125 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 131 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 132 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 201 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 202 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 205 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 216 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 221 \$30 Lab fee for supplies <	ART 124	\$30	Course Kit Purchased for Students	
ART 222 \$150 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 270 \$50 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 271 \$80 Course Kit Purchased for Students BIOL 100 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 104 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 105 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 105 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 112 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 119 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 125 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 131 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 132 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 201 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 202 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 211 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 222 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 232 </td <td>ART 180</td> <td>\$100</td> <td>Course Kit Purchased for Students</td>	ART 180	\$100	Course Kit Purchased for Students	
ART 270 \$50 Course Kit Purchased for Students ART 271 \$80 Course Kit Purchased for Students BIOL 100 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 104 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 105 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 112 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 119 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 125 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 131 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 132 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 201 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 202 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 203 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 204 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 211 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 221 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 232 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 101 <	ART 212	\$150	Course Kit Purchased for Students	
ART 271 \$80 Course Kit Purchased for Students BIOL 100 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 104 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 105 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 112 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 119 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 125 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 131 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 132 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 201 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 202 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 203 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 211 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 221 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 232 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CAPS 191 \$40 Software Fee CHEM 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 102 \$30	ART 222	\$150	Course Kit Purchased for Students	
BIOL 100 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 104 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 105 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 112 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 119 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 125 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 131 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 132 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 201 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 202 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 208 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 211 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 221 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 232 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CAPS 191 \$40 Software Fee CHEM 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 108 \$30 Lab fee	ART 270	\$50	Course Kit Purchased for Students	
BIOL 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 104 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 105 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 112 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 119 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 125 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 131 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 132 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 201 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 202 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 208 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 211 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 211 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 221 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 232 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CAPS 191 \$40 Software Fee CHEM 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 108 \$30 Lab fee	ART 271	\$80	Course Kit Purchased for Students	
BIOL 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 104 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 105 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 112 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 119 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 125 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 131 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 132 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 201 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 202 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 211 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 211 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 221 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 232 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CAPS 191 \$40 Software Fee CHEM 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 108 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 205 \$30 Lab fee	BIOL 100	\$30	Lab fee for supplies	
BIOL 104 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 105 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 112 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 119 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 125 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 131 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 132 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 201 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 202 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 211 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 216 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 221 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 232 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CAPS 191 \$40 Software Fee CHEM 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 108 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 205 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 206 \$30 Lab fee	BIOL 101	\$30	Lab fee for supplies	
BIOL 105 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 112 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 119 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 125 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 131 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 132 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 201 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 202 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 211 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 216 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 221 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 232 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CAPS 191 \$40 Software Fee CHEM 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 108 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 205 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CONT 208 \$90 Certific	BIOL 102	\$30	Lab fee for supplies	
BIOL 112 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 119 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 125 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 131 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 132 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 201 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 202 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 211 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 216 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 221 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 232 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CAPS 191 \$40 Software Fee CHEM 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 108 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 205 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CONT 208 \$90 Certification for OSHA 10	BIOL 104	\$30	Lab fee for supplies	
BIOL 119 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 125 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 131 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 132 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 201 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 202 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 211 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 216 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 221 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 232 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CAPS 191 \$40 Software Fee CHEM 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 108 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 205 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CONT 208 \$90 Certification for OSHA 10	BIOL 105	\$30	Lab fee for supplies	
BIOL 125 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 131 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 132 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 201 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 202 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 211 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 216 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 221 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 232 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CAPS 191 \$40 Software Fee CHEM 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 107 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 108 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 205 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CONT 208 \$90 Certification for OSHA 10	BIOL 112	\$30	Lab fee for supplies	
BIOL 131 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 132 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 201 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 202 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 211 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 216 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 221 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 232 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CAPS 191 \$40 Software Fee CHEM 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 107 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 108 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 205 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CONT 208 \$90 Certification for OSHA 10	BIOL 119	\$30	Lab fee for supplies	
BIOL 132 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 201 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 202 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 211 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 216 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 221 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 221 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 232 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CAPS 191 \$40 Software Fee CHEM 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 108 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 108 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 205 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CONT 208 \$90 Certification for OSHA 10	BIOL 125	\$30	Lab fee for supplies	
BIOL 201 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 202 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 211 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 216 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 221 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 232 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CAPS 191 \$40 Software Fee CHEM 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 107 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 108 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 205 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CONT 208 \$90 Certification for OSHA 10	BIOL 131	\$30	Lab fee for supplies	
BIOL 202 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 211 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 216 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 221 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 232 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CAPS 191 \$40 Software Fee CHEM 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 103 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 104 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 105 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 107 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 205 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 205 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CONT 208 \$90 Certification for OSHA 10	BIOL 132	\$30	Lab fee for supplies	
BIOL 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 211 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 216 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 221 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 232 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CAPS 191 \$40 Software Fee CHEM 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 107 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 108 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 205 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CONT 208 \$90 Certification for OSHA 10	BIOL 201	\$30	Lab fee for supplies	
BIOL 211 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 216 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 221 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 232 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CAPS 191 \$40 Software Fee CHEM 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 107 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 108 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 205 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CONT 208 \$90 Certification for OSHA 10	BIOL 202	\$30	Lab fee for supplies	
BIOL 216 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 221 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 232 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CAPS 191 \$40 Software Fee CHEM 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 107 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 108 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 205 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CONT 208 \$90 Certification for OSHA 10	BIOL 206	\$30	Lab fee for supplies	
BIOL 221 \$30 Lab fee for supplies BIOL 232 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CAPS 191 \$40 Software Fee CHEM 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 107 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 108 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 205 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CONT 208 \$90 Certification for OSHA 10	BIOL 211	\$30	Lab fee for supplies	
BIOL 232 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CAPS 191 \$40 Software Fee CHEM 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 107 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 108 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 205 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CONT 208 \$90 Certification for OSHA 10	BIOL 216	\$30	Lab fee for supplies	
CAPS 191 \$40 Software Fee CHEM 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 107 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 108 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 205 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CONT 208 \$90 Certification for OSHA 10		\$30	Lab fee for supplies	
CHEM 101 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 107 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 108 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 205 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CONT 208 \$90 Certification for OSHA 10		\$30	Lab fee for supplies	
CHEM 102 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 107 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 108 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 205 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CONT 208 \$90 Certification for OSHA 10	CAPS 191	\$40	Software Fee	
CHEM 107 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 108 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 205 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CONT 208 \$90 Certification for OSHA 10		\$30	Lab fee for supplies	
CHEM 108 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 205 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CONT 208 \$90 Certification for OSHA 10	CHEM 102	\$30	Lab fee for supplies	
CHEM 205 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CHEM 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CONT 208 \$90 Certification for OSHA 10	CHEM 107	\$30	Lab fee for supplies	
CHEM 206 \$30 Lab fee for supplies CONT 208 \$90 Certification for OSHA 10	CHEM 108	\$30	Lab fee for supplies	
CONT 208 \$90 Certification for OSHA 10	CHEM 205	\$30	Lab fee for supplies	
	CHEM 206	\$30	Lab fee for supplies	
CONT 209 \$40 Lab Fee for Supplies		\$90		
	CONT 209	\$40	Lab Fee for Supplies	

STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK COMMUNITY COLLEGE COURSE FEE – 2024-2025 TOMPKINS CORTLAND COMMUNITY

CONT 216	\$40	Lab Fee for Supplies	
CULI 101	\$250	Lab Fee – Culinary Center/Food	
CULI 102	\$300	Lab Fee – Culinary Center/Food	
CULI 110	\$200	Lab Fee – Culinary Center/Food	
CULI 120	\$150	Lab Fee – Culinary Center/Food	
CULI 205	\$300	Lab Fee – Culinary Center/Food	
ELEC 102	\$90	Course Kit Purchased for Students and software fee	
DRAF 127	\$25	Software Fee	
ELEC 126	\$10	Software Fee	
ELEC 127	\$10	Software Fee	
ELEC 128	\$10	Software Fee	
ELEC 224	\$90	Lab Fee for supplies	
ENSC 137	\$40	Software Fee	
ENSC 203	\$10	Software Fee	
ENVS 110	\$30	Lab Fee – Farm	
ENVS 116	\$20	Lab Fee – Farm	
ENVS 117	\$100	Lab Fee – Farm	
ENVS 141	\$20	Lab Fee – Farm	
ENVS 142	\$100	Lab Fee – Farm	
ENVS 202	\$20	Lab Fee – Farm	
ENVS 203	\$100	Lab Fee – Farm	
FITN 101	\$10	Red Cross Certification Fee	
FITN 102	\$10	Red Cross Certification Fee	
FITN 107	\$240	Certification Fee and Course Equipment	
FITN 109	\$300	Lift Ticket Purchased for Students	
FITN 112	\$10	Red Cross Certification Fee	
FITN 120	\$25	Equipment Fee	
FITN 121	\$25	Equipment Fee	
FITN 203	\$120	Lane Rental Purchased for Students	
FITN 216	\$85	Red Cross Certification Fee	
FITN 221	\$100	Lift Ticket Purchased for Students	
FSS 131	\$10	Testing Fee	
HLTH 111	\$125	Course Equipment/Red Cross Fee	
GEOG 130	\$25	Software Fees	
GIS 110	\$25	Software Fees	
HLTH 205	\$40	Red Cross Certification Fee	
HRMG 100	\$30	Servsafe Testing Fee	
HRMG 105	\$40	Servsafe Testing Fee	
NURS 110	\$380	Software fee	
NURS 225	\$525	NCLEX Exam Fee & Materials	
PSED 160	\$10	Exam Fee	
RECR 107	\$210	Certification Fee and Course Equipment	

STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK COMMUNITY COLLEGE COURSE FEE – 2024-2025 TOMPKINS CORTLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE

RECR 110	\$40	Conference Attendance Fee	
RECR 140	\$120	Certification fee	
RECR 210	\$25	Student Inclusion Certification Fee	
RECR 274	\$50	Course Equipment/Travel	
RECR 276	\$375	Course Equipment/Travel	
RECR/FITN 159	\$100	Course Equipment/Travel	
RECR/FITN 160	\$40	Course Equipment/Travel	
RECR/FITN 161	\$30	Course Equipment/Travel	
RECR/FITN 163	\$30	Course Equipment/Travel	
RECR/FITN 164	\$25	Course Equipment/Travel	
RECR/FITN 165	\$30	Course Equipment/Travel	
RECR/FITN 166	\$30	Course Equipment/Travel	
SPMT 190	\$60	Course Fee Travel	
SPMT 195	\$60	Course Fee Travel	
WINE 110	\$400	Lab Fee – Culinary Center	
WINE 120	\$300	Lab Fee – Culinary Center	
WINE 130	\$200	Lab Fee – Culinary Center	
WINE 200	\$200	Lab Fee – Culinary Center	
WINE 202	\$300	Lab Fee – Culinary Center	
WINE 220	\$200	Lab Fee – Culinary Center	
STUDY ABROAD	TBD	Travel Fees (typically \$3000-\$4500) are established closer to the start of each semester as costs vary greatly	